
Houghton (6-19, 3-13) -vs- Alfred (4-21, 1-15)
02/17/26 at Terry S. Galanis Family Arena

 
 

 
 
Houghton 74

Alfred 78

Date: 02/17/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 205
Site: Terry S. Galanis Family Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Houghton 33 41 74
Alfred 26 52 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lou Bellamy * 40 9-20 1-5 4-5 2-10 12 0 4 4 0 0 23
15 Tyson Clark * 30 5-11 2-4 3-3 0-5 5 4 2 1 0 1 15
8 Jake Verschoyle * 30 6-8 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 13
20 Donovan Loudermill * 29 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 10
26 Emmanouil Manolopoulos * 31 2-9 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 1 4
23 Hudson Idzi 27 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 0 6
4 Zach Sisson 8 1-5 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
33 Evan Griffin 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 DJ Oates 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-66 7-21 9-10 8-33 41 14 17 12 1 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36   38.89% 3-11   27.27% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 4-10   40.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 29-66   43.9% 7-21   33.3% 9-10   90.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Tyson
Clark,(1) Donovan
Loudermill Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
13:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Josh Ademiju * 32 6-10 0-0 1-4 6-15 21 2 2 1 0 0 13
1 Gennaro Picco * 32 5-12 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 8 1 1 3 12
21 Zion Baitey * 32 5-16 0-6 1-2 5-1 6 2 2 0 0 4 11
0 Tyler Curran * 31 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 2 10
14 Nolan Gilbert * 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
2 Robby Hicks 19 5-11 5-11 6-6 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 21
42 Abdoul Toure 20 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 3 0 5
30 Luke Penna 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
11 Tyler Hind 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Andria Siamashvili 4 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-73 9-34 11-17 14-28 42 12 16 7 4 9 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43% 2-17   11.76% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 18-38   47.37% 7-17   41.18% 9-12   75.00%
Total 29-73   39.7% 9-34   26.5% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 8 1st-10:34



1st Half Box Score
Houghton 33

Alfred 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lou Bellamy 20 5-11 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 0 11
15 Tyson Clark 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
8 Jake Verschoyle 12 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 7
20 Donovan Loudermill 17 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
26 Emmanouil Manolopoulos 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
23 Hudson Idzi 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Zach Sisson 6 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
33 Evan Griffin 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 DJ Oates 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 3-11 2-3 7-18 25 5 8 3 0 3 33
38.9% 27.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Josh Ademiju 15 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-8 10 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Gennaro Picco 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
21 Zion Baitey 15 2-6 0-3 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 5

Tyler Curran 15 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
14 Nolan Gilbert 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
2 Robby Hicks 5 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Abdoul Toure 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
30 Luke Penna 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tyler Hind 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Andria Siamashvili 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 2-17 2-5 7-15 22 3 5 3 2 2 26
31.4% 11.8% 40.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Houghton 41

Alfred 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lou Bellamy 20 4-9 1-2 3-3 0-6 6 0 3 3 0 0 12
15 Tyson Clark 15 3-6 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 10
8 Jake Verschoyle 18 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
20 Donovan Loudermill 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5
26 Emmanouil Manolopoulos 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
23 Hudson Idzi 15 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 6
4 Zach Sisson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Evan Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 DJ Oates 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 4-10 7-7 1-15 16 9 9 9 1 2 41
50.0% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Josh Ademiju 17 3-4 0-0 1-3 4-7 11 2 2 1 0 0 7
1 Gennaro Picco 20 3-9 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 1 3 8
21 Zion Baitey 17 3-10 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 3 6

Tyler Curran 16 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
14 Nolan Gilbert 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Robby Hicks 14 5-7 5-7 6-6 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 21
42 Abdoul Toure 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
30 Luke Penna 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Tyler Hind 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andria Siamashvili 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 7-17 9-12 7-13 20 9 11 4 2 7 52
47.4% 41.2% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(in the paint) 19:57 2-0 V 2

19:18 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by PICCO,GENNARO
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 18:53 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 18:34

18:23 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

17:47 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO

MISS LAYUP by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,NOLAN

17:10 MISS 3PTR by PICCO,GENNARO
REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
16:47 MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 16:26
REBOUND OFF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 16:22

16:22 STEAL  by BAITEY,ZION
16:03 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO
FOUL  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 16:03

16:03 MISS FT by ADEMIJU,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
15:25 MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION

REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
MISS LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:10 SUB IN by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA
15:10 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
15:10 SUB IN by HIND,TYLER
15:10 SUB OUT by BAITEY,ZION
15:10 SUB OUT by ADEMIJU,JOSH
15:10 SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU 15:03
15:03 BLOCK  by TOURE,ABDOUL

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,TYLER
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 15:03
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 15:03

14:44 MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 14:34 6-9 H 3

14:04 MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
TURNOVER  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 13:51

13:48 STEAL  by CURRAN,TYLER
13:47 MISS LAYUP by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIND,TYLER
13:44 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HIND,TYLER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:42
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 13:40
SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 13:40



MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 13:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,ABDOUL

FOUL  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 13:26
13:14 MISS LAYUP by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
13:00 FOUL  by TOURE,ABDOUL

MISS FT by BELLAMY,LOU 13:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 13:00 7-11 H 4

12:30 MISS LAYUP by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 12:18

12:18 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
12:18 SUB IN by BAITEY,ZION
12:18 SUB IN by ADEMIJU,JOSH
12:18 SUB IN by PENNA,LUKE
12:18 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
12:18 SUB OUT by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA
12:18 SUB OUT by PICCO,GENNARO
12:18 SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER

SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 12:08
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 12:08
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 12:08
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 12:08

12:00 MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

11:56 MISS LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION

11:54 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
11:19 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:17 FOUL  by PENNA,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

10:36 MISS LAYUP by PENNA,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

10:34 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,EVAN 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNA,LUKE
10:18 MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 09:58 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:53
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 09:53
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 09:53
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 09:45
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 09:45

09:33 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
09:15 MISS JUMPER by BAITEY,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION
09:08 MISS LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
08:40 MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION

REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --



GOOD JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 08:19 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by CLARK,TYSON --

08:06 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION

07:49 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HICKS,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 07:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:32 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
07:32 SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN
07:32 SUB IN by PICCO,GENNARO
07:32 SUB IN by CURRAN,TYLER
07:32 SUB OUT by PENNA,LUKE
07:32 SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY
07:32 SUB OUT by BAITEY,ZION
07:32 SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER

SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 07:25
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 07:25
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 07:23 13-17 H 4

07:04 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TOURE,ABDOUL
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 06:45 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

06:21 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO

SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 05:56
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 05:56
GOOD 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 05:50 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by SISSON,ZACH --

05:24 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,NOLAN
STEAL  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 05:23
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:21 21-22 H 1
FOUL  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 05:01

05:01 MISS FT by GILBERT,NOLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:01 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by GILBERT,NOLAN
04:55 SUB IN by BAITEY,ZION
04:55 SUB OUT by ADEMIJU,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,TYLER

SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 04:37
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 04:37
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 04:37
SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 04:37

04:35 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PICCO,GENNARO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PICCO,GENNARO
04:06 MISS 3PTR by TOURE,ABDOUL

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,TYLER
03:36 MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:34 SUB IN by ADEMIJU,JOSH
03:34 SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN
03:21 MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SISSON,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON 03:13

03:13 BLOCK  by TOURE,ABDOUL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 03:11
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 03:11
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 03:11



SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 03:11
MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 03:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 02:57 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 02:36
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by HIND,TYLER
02:36 SUB OUT by PICCO,GENNARO
02:35 TURNOVER  by TOURE,ABDOUL

STEAL  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 02:33
MISS LAYUP by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 02:32
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 02:28
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 02:28
GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU 02:24 25-25
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --

01:53 MISS LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 01:45 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
FOUL  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by BAITEY,ZION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by BAITEY,ZION
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 01:15
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by PENNA,LUKE
01:15 SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

00:47 MISS JUMPER by ADEMIJU,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by SISSON,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:41 30-26 V 4

00:41 FOUL  by HIND,TYLER
GOOD FT by SISSON,ZACH 00:41 31-26 V 5

00:41 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
00:41 SUB IN by CURRAN,TYLER
00:41 SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN
00:41 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
00:41 SUB OUT by ADEMIJU,JOSH
00:41 SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER
00:24 TURNOVER  by CURRAN,TYLER

STEAL  by SISSON,ZACH 00:22
MISS LAYUP by SISSON,ZACH 00:19
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 00:16 33-26 V 7

00:01 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 19:46

19:45 STEAL  by PICCO,GENNARO
19:29 MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
19:20 33-29 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PICCO,GENNARO

-- ASSIST  by ADEMIJU,JOSH
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 19:04

19:03 STEAL  by PICCO,GENNARO



18:52 MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,NOLAN

18:45 MISS LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(in the
paint) 18:37 35-29 V 6
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 18:25
SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 18:25

18:09 MISS JUMPER by PICCO,GENNARO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(in the paint) 17:50 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by IDZI,HUDSON --

17:36 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 17:24 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --

17:04 MISS JUMPER by PICCO,GENNARO
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:58 41-31 V 10

16:58 FOUL  by BAITEY,ZION
GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 16:58 42-31 V 11

16:58 SUB IN by BAITEY,ZION
16:58 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
16:58 SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN
16:58 SUB OUT by BAITEY,ZION
16:39 MISS JUMPER by TOURE,ABDOUL

REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU 16:30

16:30 BLOCK  by TOURE,ABDOUL
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

FOUL  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 16:24
16:12 MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
15:37 42-33 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:35
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 15:35
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 15:35

15:34 SUB IN by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA
15:34 SUB OUT by ADEMIJU,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:31 44-33 V 11
15:15 MISS 3PTR by PICCO,GENNARO

-- REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION
15:09 MISS 3PTR by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:04

15:04 STEAL  by BAITEY,ZION
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 15:04
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:04

14:49 MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION
REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
TURNOVER  by IDZI,HUDSON 14:36

14:35 STEAL  by BAITEY,ZION
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 14:29
FOUL  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 14:29
FOUL TECH by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 14:29

14:29 44-34 V 10 GOOD FT by HICKS,ROBBY
14:29 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by HICKS,ROBBY

SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 14:29
SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 14:29

14:29 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
14:29 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
14:29 SUB IN by ADEMIJU,JOSH



14:29 SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER
14:29 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
14:29 SUB OUT by SIAMASHVILI,ANDRIA
14:22 TURNOVER  by PICCO,GENNARO

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU 14:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PICCO,GENNARO

14:01 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 13:49 47-35 V 12

13:33 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:28
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 13:02 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

12:51 50-41 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO

TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 12:42
12:41 STEAL  by PICCO,GENNARO

FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 12:40
FOUL TECH by CLARK,TYSON 12:40

12:40 50-42 V 8 GOOD FT by TOURE,ABDOUL
12:40 MISS FT by TOURE,ABDOUL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:29 MISS JUMPER by PICCO,GENNARO

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 12:24

12:24 50-43 V 7 GOOD FT by ADEMIJU,JOSH
12:24 MISS FT by ADEMIJU,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
11:59 FOUL  by PICCO,GENNARO
11:55 FOUL  by BAITEY,ZION

MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

11:22 MISS LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

11:19 MISS LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 11:13 52-43 V 9
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --

11:01 MISS 3PTR by PICCO,GENNARO
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 10:46
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 10:46
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 10:46

10:46 SUB IN by PENNA,LUKE
10:46 SUB OUT by ADEMIJU,JOSH
10:33 TURNOVER  by HICKS,ROBBY

STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 10:32
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PICCO,GENNARO
10:19 52-45 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PENNA,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO
FOUL  by SISSON,ZACH 10:19

10:19 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by PENNA,LUKE
TURNOVER  by SISSON,ZACH 10:08

10:07 STEAL  by BAITEY,ZION
10:05 52-48 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 09:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 09:43 54-48 V 6

09:43 FOUL  by PENNA,LUKE
GOOD FT by IDZI,HUDSON 09:43 55-48 V 7
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 09:43



SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 09:43
-- ASSIST  by HICKS,ROBBY

09:26 55-50 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TOURE,ABDOUL
09:20 FOUL  by TOURE,ABDOUL

SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 09:20
SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by CURRAN,TYLER
09:20 SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY

GOOD DUNK by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 09:05 57-50 V 7
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --

09:05 FOUL  by PENNA,LUKE
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 09:05 58-50 V 8

09:05 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
09:05 SUB IN by ADEMIJU,JOSH
09:05 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
09:05 SUB OUT by PENNA,LUKE
08:50 58-53 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PICCO,GENNARO

-- ASSIST  by CURRAN,TYLER
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
08:48 SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY

TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 08:38
08:38 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
08:38 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
08:15 58-56 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY

-- ASSIST  by BAITEY,ZION
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 07:51 60-56 V 4

07:26 60-59 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO

MISS JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

06:51 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 06:28 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

05:57 63-61 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO

GOOD 3PTR by IDZI,HUDSON 05:39 66-61 V 5
ASSIST  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:36
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 05:36
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 05:36

05:09 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAITEY,ZION

05:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:05 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
05:05 SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 05:00
04:58 STEAL  by CURRAN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION
04:56 MISS LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION
04:55 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH(in the paint)
04:47 FOUL  by TOURE,ABDOUL

GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 04:47 67-65 V 2
GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 04:47 68-65 V 3
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 04:47
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
04:47 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
04:34 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PICCO,GENNARO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADEMIJU,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 04:10



-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
03:42 TURNOVER  by CURRAN,TYLER

STEAL  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 03:40
GOOD DUNK by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:37 70-67 V 3
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

03:19 MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,TYLER
02:49 70-69 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER(in the paint)
02:36 FOUL  by ADEMIJU,JOSH

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 02:36 71-69 V 2
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 02:36 72-69 V 3
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 02:36
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 02:36

02:23 72-72 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY
-- ASSIST  by PICCO,GENNARO

02:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 02:23
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
02:23 SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,TYLER

01:43 MISS LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION
BLOCK  by IDZI,HUDSON 01:43
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS DUNK by CLARK,TYSON 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by PICCO,GENNARO
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,ABDOUL

01:21 TURNOVER  by ADEMIJU,JOSH
01:21 FOUL  by ADEMIJU,JOSH

SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 01:21
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 01:21
MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
00:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:58 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
00:58 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL
00:46 MISS JUMPER by PICCO,GENNARO

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEMIJU,JOSH
00:44 72-74 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADEMIJU,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION

FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 00:17
00:17 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by HICKS,ROBBY
00:17 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by HICKS,ROBBY

SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 00:17
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL
00:17 SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEMIJU,JOSH

FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by ADEMIJU,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:01 74-76 H 2
ASSIST  by CLARK,TYSON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:01

00:01 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by HICKS,ROBBY
FOUL  by TEAM 00:01



00:01 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by HICKS,ROBBY
MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 00:01
SUB IN by OATES,DJ 00:01
SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 00:01
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY
00:01 SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL


